ORDINANCE NO. 2025-87

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BASTROP, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING A

CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT WITH KRAFTSMAN PLAY SYSTEMS IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE

HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED ONE DOLLARS AND FIVE CENTS

($153,201.05) FOR DESIGN AND SAFETY ENHANCEMENTS TO THE FISHERMAN'S PARK

SPLASHPAD AS PART OF THE BOND 2025 PARK IMPROVEMENTS; PROVIDING FOR FINDINGS OF

FACT; PROVIDING FOR A REPEALER; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILIT/; AND PROVIDING AN

EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, as part of the City of Bastrop's voter-approved Bond 2025 park improvements, the